

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in FA No. 1076/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH KUMAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Ad.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr.Dharm Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Himanshu Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 03.10.2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master