

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in FA No. 1076/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH KUMAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Upadhyaya, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Mr. Nidesh Gupta, learned Senior counsel
appearing on behalf of Mr. Arvind Minocha, learned counsel who is
on caveat for the respondent, accepts notice for the sole respondent.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder,
if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master