

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22435/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in FA No. 1076/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH KUMAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. filed by the respondent before the Distt. Judge, Mathura
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.C.Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr.Dharm Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Bansal, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in April, 2010 for final disposal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master